BST Testing (Shenzhen)Co., Ltd. Report No.: BSTXD230855022101SR
Add: No.7,New Era Industrial Zone, Guantian, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Certificate Search: http://www.bst-lab.com, Tel: 400-882-9628, 8009990305, E-mail:report@bst-lab.com
Page 1 of 21
Wuxi Betteri Electronic Technology CO.,LTD.
LVD REPORT
Prepared For: Wuxi Betteri Electronic Technology CO.,LTD.
5-1, #11, JinShan Rd.Branch#4, Wuxi Optoelectronic Materials

b) type identification;
NOTE The type identification may be a part number,
catalogue number or IEC type designation.
c) rated current in ampere (A);
d) rated voltages or rated insulation voltages
between line to earth and line to line in volt (V);
e) rated impulse voltage in kilovolt (kV), if specified;
f) pollution degree;
g) degree of protection by enclosure according to IEC
60529, if applicable;
h) temperature range (°C), (LLT – ULT);
i) type of terminals;
j) connectable conductors;
k) reference to this standard or to the DS, if
applicable.
P
6.2.2 Marking P
Wipe the sample label with a wet cloth dipped in
water for 15s, and then wipe it with a cloth soaked in
gasoline for 15s.
The label were still indelible
and easily legible
P
The minimum marking on the connector shall be that
of item a) of 6.2.1.
Markings a) and b) of 6.2.1 shall be found on the
smallest unit of packaging.
All markings of 6.2.1 shall be given in the technical
documentation or catalogue of the manufacturer; for
the rated values
300V,40A P
6.2.3 Marking of position for contacts P
BST Testing (Shenzhen)Co., Ltd. Report No.: BSTXD230855022101SR
Add: No.7,New Era Industrial Zone, Guantian, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Certificate Search: http://www.bst-lab.com, Tel: 400-882-9628, 8009990305, E-mail:report@bst-lab.com
Page 8 of 21
The positions for the contacts and protective earthing
contacts shall be clearly indicated.
Marking of the first contact and first row by a letter,
number or another clear symbol is sufficient.
This requirement does not apply to a connector in
which contact identification is ensured in
the end-use product. Relevant information shall be
given in the technical documentation of the
manufacturer.
Marking of protective earthing contacts shall apply
the symbol or PE. This requirement is
not necessary for non rewirable connectors.
Marking shall not be applied to screws or other
removable parts.
NA
6.3 Provision against incorrect mating (non-
intermateable)
P
6.4 Protection against electric shock P
6.4.1 Non accessibility of live parts P
A connector shall be so designed that, after
mounting, its live parts are not accessible by the
IEC test finger in accordance with Clause 5 of IEC
60529:1989 using a test force of 20 N. All parts which
are necessary to ensure protection against electric
shock shall only be removable by the aid of a tool.
This requirement does not apply to a connector in
which protection against electric shock is
ensured by its mounting provisions or by the use of
safety extra-low voltage (SELV, according
to IEC 60364-4-41) in the end-use product.
20 N force P
6.4.2 Non applicability of protection requirement to
unenclosed connectors
P